
RESOLUTION 2009-oz 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2008/2009. The BOCC has approved the use of cash forward for the 

following expenditures. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THERE~ ORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ....,12.....,t,.....h~~-day of 

_J_an_u_a_r_y __ _.. 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Flotida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 
01099581-591520 
01692564-582005 
01001511-531006 
01693569-582002 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Trans Out-Debt Service 
Episcopal Children's Services 
Professional Svcs-Lobbying 
NC Mental, A1co~ol & Drugs 

ADOPTED this---=..::12=t.:::.h __ 

ATTEST: 

$ 1,040,923 

$ 945,000 
$ 15,000 
$ 25,000 
$ 55,923 
$ 1,040,923 


