RESOLUTION 2009-02

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009. The BOCC has approved the use of cash forward for the following expenditures.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREI	FORE resolved by the B	oard of County Co	mmissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in re	gular session, duly a	ssembled on the	12th day of
January , 200	9 the following budget a	amendment pursua	nt to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be	e adopted:	(
:) 12/19/00
REVENUE			
01000000-389910	Balances Fwd-Cas	h	\$ 1,040,923
APPROPRIATION			
01099581-591520	Trans Out-Debt Se	ervice	\$ 945,000
01692564-582005	Episcopal Children's Services		\$ 15,000
01001511-531006	Professional Svcs-	Lobbying	\$ 25,000
01693569-582002	NC Mental, Alcoh	ol & Drugs	\$ 55,923
		· —	\$ 1.040,923

ADOPTED this 12th

day of January

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO ØLERK

RBK 1/12/09